
Woodland Station (North Region)
Heat Units – 2020 vs 2019 & 15 Year Average

Normal 1,552.1
2018 1,528.0
2019 1,540.5
2020 1,650.0

2020
% of Normal 106.3%
% of 2019 107.1%
% of 2018 108.0%

Cumulative Heat Units
March 1 - May 31, 2020



Woodland Station (North Region)
Heat Units – 2020 vs 2019 & 15 Year Average
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March 1 - 15 67.5 44.5 195.5 195.5 62.4 44.7 158.0 158.0 64.7 42.5 159.1 159.1

March 16 - 31 61.0 41.1 129.0 324.5 67.1 43.7 198.5 356.5 67.1 43.8 199.4 358.6

April 1 - 15 67.4 44.9 197.0 521.5 70.1 49.8 254.5 611.0 69.1 44.9 210.5 569.1

April 16 - 30 79.8 52.4 346.5 868.0 79.2 49.3 319.0 930.0 76.0 47.9 284.2 853.3

May 1 - 15 81.1 50.7 344.0 1,212.0 78.4 49.2 312.0 1,242.0 80.1 50.4 333.7 1,187.0

May 16 - 31 84.6 56.2 438.0 1,650.0 72.3 51.1 298.5 1,540.5 80.1 51.5 365.1 1,552.1

June 1 - 15 90.1 59.5 476.5 2,017.0 85.7 55.0 410.6 1,962.7

June 16 - 30 90.1 57.1 459.5 2,476.5 90.0 56.3 452.3 2,415.0

July 1 - 15 90.2 56.5 455.0 2,931.5 91.2 57.0 466.4 2,881.4

July 16 - 31 92.3 57.7 512.0 3,443.5 91.8 57.0 503.0 3,384.5

August 1 - 15 93.2 58.3 491.0 3,934.5 90.2 55.7 449.1 3,833.6

August 16 - 31 93.4 58.4 527.0 4,461.5 90.8 55.7 483.7 4,317.3

Sept 1 - 15 89.5 55.2 440.0 4,901.5 89.6 55.1 440.6 4,757.9

Sept 16 - 30 86.9 56.6 431.0 5,332.5 86.3 53.5 402.9 5,160.9

15 Year Average2019
Semi-Monthly

2020
Semi-Monthly
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